| SPONSORED BY: | | |
|--|---|--|
| COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION | RESOLUTION NO. | |
| No Series of 2014 | Series of 2014 | |
| A RESOLUTION CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 4, 2014, DIRECTING THAT SAID SPECIAL ELECTION BE COORDINATED WITH ADAMS AND WELD COUNTIES, RESPECTIVELY, AND REFERRING A BALLOT QUESTION TO THE REGISTERED ELECTORS OF THE CITY AT SAID SPECIAL ELECTION | | |
| WHEREAS, Section 2.3 of the City of Northgle calling of a special municipal election by resolution or of forty-five (45) days prior to the election. | | |
| THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: | | |
| Section 1. The City Council hereby calls a spectage 4, 2014. | ecial election to be held on November | |
| Section 2. At the special election to be held on November 4, 2014, the following ballot question shall be submitted to the registered electors of the City of Northglenn: | | |
| QUESTION NO: (MARIJUANA SALES TA | $\Delta X)$ | |
| SHALL CITY OF NORTHGLENN TAXE DOLLARS (\$) ANNUALS YEAR, AND BY SUCH AMOUNTS AS A THEREAFTER BY IMPOSING A NEW SALES (2%) ON THE SALE OF RETAIL MARIJUANA, AND RETAIL MARIJUANA AND PRODUCTS, WHICH SHALL BE IN ADDITIONALES TAX ON SUCH SALES, AND SHALL FROM SUCH TAX BE COLLECTED AND EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE NOTE OF THE NORTHGLENN SENT APPROVED REVENUE CHANGE WITHOUT EXPENDITURE, REVENUE RAISING, OCONTAINED IN ARTICLE X, § 20 OF THE COOR ANY OTHER LAW? | LY IN THE FIRST FISCAL ARE RAISED ANNUALLY S TAX OF TWO PERCENT CIJUANA AND MEDICAL ND MEDICAL MARIJUANA ION TO THE MUNICIPAL ALL REVENUES DERIVED D SPENT TO BE USED OF PUBLIC FACILITIES, DRTHGLENN RECREATION HE NORTHGLENN POLICE NIOR CENTER AS A VOTER OUT REGARD TO ANY R OTHER LIMITATION | |
| Yes No | | |

| DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this | day of | , 2014. |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------|---------|
| | TOYOF DOWNING | |
| | JOYCE DOWNING Mayor | |
| ATTEST: | | |
| JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | |
| COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney | | |